GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL: A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur, the 26th October, /2022

Whereas Shri Anil Ch. Das, ACS, Director of Small Savings, Assam, has applied for computation of his date of birth as per clarification provided by the Office Memorandum No. FEG 26/2012/29 dated 31/10/2012 published by the Finance Department.

Whereas his age is recorded as 16 years 3 month 0 days as on 1st March 1979 in his HSLC Examination Certificate and accordingly his date of birth was calculated as **01.12.1962**

Whereas as per clarification provided by the Office Memorandum No. FEG 26/2012/29 dated 31/10/2012, the date of birth of Shri Anil Ch. Das, ACS, is to computed as **02.12.1962** Instead of **01.12.1962**

Now, therefore, the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify the date of birth of Shri Anil Ch. Das, ACS, to be computed as 02.12.1962 Instead of 01.12.1962.

This order is issued as per Finance (Estt-A) Departments endorsement vide **FE No.596/2022 Dated 07.09.2022**

> By order and in the name of the Governor of Assam

> > Signed by Mahadev Chand

Addl. Secretary to the Coyte of Assam, Personnel (A) Department

Memo No. 238795/249 -A Copy to:-

Dated Dispur, the 26th October, /2022

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29, 1.
- Shri Anil Ch. Das, ACS, Director of Small Savings, Assam, Guwahati-6. 2.
- Personal file of the officer. 3.

personnel.assamgov.in

By order etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department